PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shane Harrah	01/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epistar Corporation
Street Address:	5 Li-hsin 5th Rd. Science Park
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6936855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (886)357-8412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: megumi_chen@epistar.com.tw

Correspondent Name: Ivy Chen

Address Line 1: 5 Li-hsin 5th Rd. Science Park

Address Line 4: Hsinchu, TAIWAN 300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Chou

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Shane Harrah#page1.tif

CH \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 025696 FRAME: 0400

CONFIDENTIAL

EXHIBIT A - PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT from Shane Harrah (the "Assignor"), to Epistar Corporation (the "Assignee") is entered into and effective as of the date written below.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below: (the "ASSIGNED PATENTS") US Patent Number 6,936,855

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS, together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringements and violations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire rights, title and interest to Assignee, in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS, including any reissue or reissues of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS already granted or which may be granted; all foreign issues of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS already granted or which may be granted; any divisions of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS already granted or which may be granted; any substitutions of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS already granted or which may be granted; any extension of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS already granted or which may be granted; all continuations or continuations-in-part of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS already granted or which may be granted; and any certificates of reexamination already granted or which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the ASSIGNED PATENTS are or may be granted, reissued or extended; together, with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the ASSIGNED PATENTS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignor's own use and behalf, and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns shall do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for maintaining, reissuing or enforcing the ASSIGNED PATENTS. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which the ASSIGNED PATENTS may issue or have issued, any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Assignee as assignee of the herein assigned.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein other than those rights described in the Patent Assignment Agreement dated December 1, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this	<u> 20</u>
day of <u>Van. 2011, 2016, 894</u>	
Ly on or n	
Shane Harrah: Shane Hoursh	

1